Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wyo. Stat. § 18-3-107 (a)(ii)(C) and Wyo. Stat. § 9-1-802(d), 

2017, from and after January 3, 2009, the specified County Attorney shall receive an annual 

salary of not less than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) nor more than the salary 

authorized for a district attorney under Wyo. Stat. § 9-1-802(d); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wyo. Stat. §18-3-107(c), 2017, the salary of the commissioners 

shall be set by resolution and shall not be more than the lowest compensation paid any elected 

county officer in the same county who serves full-time as specified in Wyo. Stat. § 18-3-106; and 

WHEREAS, the current salary of the County Assessor, County Clerk, Clerk of the 

District Court, County Sheriff, and County Treasurer is Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred 

Dollars ($73,100.00), annually; and 

WHEREAS, the current salary of the County Attorney is One Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($100,000.00) annually; and 

WHEREAS, the current salary of the County Commissioners is Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) annually; and 

WHEREAS, the board of county commissioners of each county shall meet not later than 

June 1, 2014, and on or before the same date each four (4) years thereafter, for the purpose of 

setting salaries, which shall not be changed during the term of each official for whom a salary is

[...]

of Carbon County set the salary for the Carbon County Assessor, County Clerk, Clerk of District 

Court, County Sheriff, County Treasurer and County Coroner as follows for a period of four 

years to be paid in equal monthly installments: 

 January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022 a salary of Seventy-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Dollars ($73,100.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon 

County set the salary for the Carbon County Attorney as follows, each year for a period of four 

years to be paid in equal monthly installments: 

 January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022, a salary of One Hundred Thousand Dollars

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon 

County set the salary for the Carbon County Commissioners as follows, each year for a period of 

four years to be paid in equal monthly installments: 

 January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022, a salary of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00).   

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15 day of May, 2018. 

Board of County Commissioners  

Carbon County Wyoming 

-s- Willing John Johnson, Chairman 

-s- Sue Jones, Vice Chairman 

-s- John Espy 

-s- Robert “Bob” Davis